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GLOBAL GRANT MAKING OVER TIME

GRANT MAKING BY PROGRAM

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009 $490,414,355

$525,936,677

$450,231,102

$525,895,871

$569,850,930

DEMOCRACY, RIGHTS AND JUSTICE 
Martín Abregú, Vice President

$203,454,077

ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY AND ASSETS 
Xavier de Souza Briggs, Vice President

$140,915,067

EDUCATION, CREATIVITY AND FREE EXPRESSION
Hilary Pennington, Vice President

$165,001,877

PROGRAM-RELATED INVESTMENTS $22,833,333

OTHER GRANT ACTIONS $37,646,576

The Ford Foundation is an independent, nonprofit grant-making organization. For more than 75 years, we have worked with 

courageous people on the frontlines of social change worldwide, guided by our mission to strengthen democratic values, 

reduce poverty and injustice, promote international cooperation, and advance human achievement. With headquarters in New 

York, the foundation has offices in Latin America, Africa, the Middle East, and Asia. Here is a snapshot of our funding in 2013. 

For more information, visit fordfoundation.org. 

*Note that 2013 is a calendar year (1/1/13 to 12/31/13), but all prior years were fiscal years (ending 9/30/YY). The period between 10/1/12 and 12/31/12 is omitted from this chart.



GRANT MAKING BY ISSUE

DEMOCRACY, RIGHTS AND JUSTICE

EDUCATION, CREATIVITY AND FREE EXPRESSION

ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY AND ASSETS

Issues Initiatives

HUMAN RIGHTS

DEMOCRATIC AND ACCOUNTABLE  
GOVERNMENT

FREEDOM OF EXPRESSION

ECONOMIC FAIRNESS

METROPOLITAN OPPORTUNITY

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT

EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY AND SCHOLARSHIP

SEXUALITY AND REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH AND RIGHTS

OTHER GRANTS

OTHER GRANTS

OTHER GRANTS

$3,133,000

$1,109,000

$1,425,000

$123,404,509

$76,916,568

$85,952,374

$42,486,145

$35,454,358

$73,434,440

$40,283,750

$25,771,877

Advancing LGBT Rights 
Advancing Racial Justice and Minority Rights
Protecting Immigrant and Migrant Rights 
Protecting Women’s Rights
Reducing HIV/AIDS Discrimination and Exclusion 
Reforming Civil and Criminal Justice Systems
Strengthening Human Rights Worldwid

Increasing Civic and Political Participation
Promoting Electoral Reform and Democratic Participation
Promoting Transparent, Effective and Accountable Government  
Reforming Global Financial Governance
Strengthening Civil Society and Philanthropy

Advancing Media Rights and Access
Advancing Public Service Media
JustFilms  
Justice and Media 
Religion in the Public Sphere
Supporting Diverse Arts Spaces

Higher Education for Social Justice 
More and Better Learning Time
Transforming Secondary Education

Promoting Reproductive Rights and the Right to Sexual Health
Supporting Sexuality Research 
Youth Sexuality, Reproductive Health and Rights

Building Economic Security Over a Lifetime
Ensuring Good Jobs and Access to Services
Expanding Livelihood Opportunities for Poor Households
Improving Access to Financial Services
Promoting the Next-Generation Workforce Strategies

Connecting People to Opportunity
Expanding Access to Quality Housing
Promoting Metropolitan Land-Use Innovation

Climate Change Responses that Strengthen Rural Communities
Expanding Community Rights Over Natural Resources
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United States and  
Worldwide

Total: $429,928,563

Andean Region and  
Southern Cone (Santiago)

Total: $14,900,863

Brazil  
(Rio de Janeiro)

Total: $10,957,850

China  
(Beijing)

Total: $15,855,632

Eastern Africa  
(Nairobi)

Total: $16,061,788

India, Nepal and  
Sri Lanka (New Delhi)

Total: $15,184,307

Indonesia  
(Jakarta)

Total: $11,619,181

Mexico and Central 
America (Mexico City)

Total: $14,229,532

Middle East and  
North Africa (Cairo)
Total: $13,615,000

Southern Africa  
(Johannesburg)

Total: $14,889,838

West Africa  
(Lagos)

Total: $12,608,376

OTHER GRANT  
ACTIONS

Total
$37,646,576

PROGRAM-RELATED 
INVESTMENTS

Total
$22,833,333

ECONOMIC  
OPPORTUNITY  

AND ASSETS 

Total
$140,915,067

EDUCATION,  
CREATIVITY AND 

FREE EXPRESSION

Total
$165,001,877

DEMOCRACY, RIGHTS 
AND JUSTICE 

Total
$203,454,077

$147,668,017

$6,011,500

$5,010,000

$6,523,429

$7,841,250

$4,460,225

$2,382,899

$4,497,757

$5,825,000

$7,751,500

$5,482,500

$128,156,354

$2,303,571

$2,611,350

$4,492,127

$2,467,500

$4,719,950

$3,083,457

$2,270,00

$6,495,000

$3,522,568

$4,880,000

$112,140,896

$4,654,792

$2,086,500

$2,072,500

$4,255,038

$4,909,102

$4,965,144

$2,965,325

 —

$2,865,770

 —

$22,833,333

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

$19,129,963

$1,931,000

$1,250,000

$2,767,576

$1,498,000

$1,095,030

$1,187,681

$4,496,450

$1,295,000

$750,000

$2,245,876
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