GRANT-MAKING SNAPSHOT 2013

The Ford Foundation is an independent, nonprofit grant-making organization. For more than 75 years, we have worked with courageous people on the frontlines of social change worldwide, guided by our mission to strengthen democratic values, reduce poverty and injustice, promote international cooperation, and advance human achievement. With headquarters in New York, the foundation has offices in Latin America, Africa, the Middle East, and Asia. Here is a snapshot of our funding in 2013. For more information, visit fordfoundation.org.

GLOBAL GRANT MAKING OVER TIME



*Note that 2013 is a calendar year (1/1/13 to 12/31/13), but all prior years were fiscal years (ending 9/30/YY). The period between 10/1/12 and 12/31/12 is omitted from this chart.

GRANT MAKING BY PROGRAM

DEMOCRACY, RIGHTS AND JUSTICE Martín Abregú, Vice President	\$203,454,077
EDUCATION, CREATIVITY AND FREE EXPRESSION Hilary Pennington, Vice President	\$165,001,877
ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY AND ASSETS Xavier de Souza Briggs, Vice President	\$140,915,067
OTHER GRANT ACTIONS	\$37,646,576
PROGRAM-RELATED INVESTMENTS	\$22,833,333



FORDFOUNDATION

GRANT-MAKING SNAPSHOT 2013

GRANT MAKING BY ISSUE

DEMOCRACY, RIGHTS AND JUS	STICE Issues	Initiatives	
\$123,404,509	HUMAN RIGHTS	Advancing LGBT Rights Advancing Racial Justice and Minority Rights Protecting Immigrant and Migrant Rights Protecting Women's Rights Reducing HIV/AIDS Discrimination and Exclusion Reforming Civil and Criminal Justice Systems Strengthening Human Rights Worldwid	
\$76,916,568	DEMOCRATIC AND ACCOUNTABLE GOVERNMENT	Increasing Civic and Political Participation Promoting Electoral Reform and Democratic Participation Promoting Transparent, Effective and Accountable Governm Reforming Global Financial Governance Strengthening Civil Society and Philanthropy	
- \$3,133,000	FREE EXPRESSION		
\$85,952,374	FREEDOM OF EXPRESSION	Advancing Media Rights and Access Advancing Public Service Media JustFilms Justice and Media Religion in the Public Sphere Supporting Diverse Arts Spaces	
\$42,486,145 EDUCA1	TIONAL OPPORTUNITY AND SCHOLARSHIP	Higher Education for Social Justice More and Better Learning Time Transforming Secondary Education	
\$35,454,358 sexuality	Y AND REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH AND RIGHTS	Promoting Reproductive Rights and the Right to Sexual Health Supporting Sexuality Research Youth Sexuality, Reproductive Health and Rights	
- \$1,109,000	OTHER GRANTS -		
CONOMIC OPPORTUNITY AN	ID ASSETS	Public Formeric Courts Over 1964	
\$73,434,440	ECONOMIC FAIRNESS	Building Economic Security Over a Lifetime Ensuring Good Jobs and Access to Services Expanding Livelihood Opportunities for Poor Households Improving Access to Financial Services Promoting the Next-Generation Workforce Strategies	
\$40,283,750	METROPOLITAN OPPORTUNITY	Connecting People to Opportunity Expanding Access to Quality Housing Promoting Metropolitan Land-Use Innovation	
\$25,771,877	SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT	Climate Change Responses that Strengthen Rural Communitie Expanding Community Rights Over Natural Resources	
- \$1,425,000	OTHER GRANTS -	🍪 FORDFOUNDATION	

GRANT-MAKING SNAPSHOT 2013

GRANT MAKING BY REGION

	DEMOCRACY, RIGHTS AND JUSTICE	EDUCATION, CREATIVITY AND FREE EXPRESSION	ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY AND ASSETS	OTHER GRANT ACTIONS	PROGRAM-RELATED INVESTMENTS
	Total \$203,454,077	^{Total} \$165,001,877	^{Total} \$140,915,067	^{Total} \$37,646,576	Total \$22,833,333
United States and Worldwide Total: \$429,928,563	\$147,668,017	\$128,156,354	\$112,140,896	\$19,129,963	\$22,833,333
Andean Region and Southern Cone (<i>Santiago</i>) Total: \$14,900,863	\$6,011,500	\$2,303,571	\$4,654,792	\$1,931,000	_
Brazil (Rio de Janeiro) Total: \$10,957,850	\$5,010,000	\$2,611,350	\$2,086,500	\$1,250,000	_
China (<i>Beijing</i>) Total: \$15,855,632	\$6,523,429	\$4,492,127	\$2,072,500	\$2,767,576	_
Eastern Africa (<i>Nairobi</i>) Total: \$16,061,788	\$7,841,250	\$2,467,500	\$4,255,038	\$1,498,000	_
India, Nepal and Sri Lanka (<i>New Delhi</i>) Total: \$15,184,307	\$4,460,225	\$4,719,950	\$4,909,102	\$1,095,030	_
Indonesia (<i>Jakarta</i>) Total: \$11,619,181	\$2,382,899	\$3,083,457	\$4,965,144	\$1,187,681	_
Mexico and Central America (<i>Mexico City</i>) Total: \$14,229,532	\$4,497,757	\$2,270,00	\$2,965,325	\$4,496,450	_
Middle East and North Africa <i>(Cairo)</i> Total: \$13,615,000	\$5,825,000	\$6,495,000		\$1,295,000	—
Southern Africa (Johannesburg) Total: \$14,889,838	\$7,751,500	\$3,522,568	\$2,865,770	\$750,000	_
West Africa (<i>Lagos</i>) Total: \$12,608,376	\$5,482,500	\$4,880,000		\$2,245,876	

